
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 26th April – 12th May 2024 

Friday 26th April 

11:30 – 13:30, The Official Launch of Camden Fort, Camden Fort, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:00, Invitation to talk on Occupied Territories Bill, Cobh Community Centre, Co. 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 27th April 

14:00 – 15;00, Official Opening of two new tennis courts, Whitechurch. Cllr. Sheila O’ 

Callaghan to Attend. 

Sunday 28th April 

12:30 – 14:00, Seán O’Donoghue Commemoration, Ballygiblin, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

16:00 – 20:00, 17th Chinese Bridge Competition, The Kingsley Hotel, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to 

Attend. 

Monday 29th April 

09:30 – 13:00, Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Opening, Scoil Mhuire nGrást, Belgooly, Co.Cork. 

Cllr. Kevin Murphy to Attend. 

12:15 – 13:00, Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Opening, Bandon Gaelscoil, Bandon, Co Cork. 

Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to Attend. 

13:00 – 13:30, CCC photo-call Bike Week 2024, Scoil Mhuire nGrást, Belgooly, Co Cork. Cllr. 

Kevin Murphy to Attend. 

Tuesday 30th April 

11:45 – 12:30, CCC photo- call to Launch Painting Scheme Fermoy MD 2024, Fermoy, Co. 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 



Wednesday 1st May 

13:30 – 15:00, The Mei Hua Cup 2024 Chinese Learning Competition, Vertigo, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 19:30, The Official Launch of The Eucharistic Procession 2024, Cathedral of St. Mary 

and St. Anne, Cork City. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Thursday 2nd May 

12:45 – 16:00, Forestry Awards 2024, RDS, Dublin. Cllr. Ian Doyle to Attend. 

18:00 – 20:00, Cinematographers' Party, The Crane Lane, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to attend. 

Friday 3rd May 

19:30 – 20:30, Glanfest, Glanworth GAA. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 4th May 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 5th May 

11:30 – 13:30, Little Island Playground/Walkway Official Opening, Carrigrenan. Mayor to 

attend. 

Monday 6th May 

13:00 – 14:00, Family Fun Day at Mallow Castle, Mallow, Co. Cork. Cllr. Gearoid Murphy to 

Attend. 

Tuesday 7th May 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

13:30- 14:00, Cork Summer Show photo-call, Camden Fort Meagher, Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:30, Cruise Call to Schull Harbour: Seabourn Venture, Schull Harbour, Co. Cork. 

Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Wednesday 8th May 

No Appointments. 



Thursday 9th May 

11:00 – 12:30, Official Opening: CLUID Housing Bantry Convent, Bantry Convent, Co. Cork. 

Cllr. Danny Collins to Attend. 

Friday 10th May 

08:00 – 10:00, May Business Breakfast in association with Port of Cork, Fota Wildlife Park. 

Cllr. Alan O’ Connor to Attend. 

Saturday 11th May 

20:00 – 21:30, Book Launch, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

21:00 – 22:30, Launch of the Rockchapel Gathering Festival, Paddy Mollys Bar, Rockchapel, 

Co. Cork. Cllr. Bernard Moynihan to Attend. 

Sunday 12th May 

No Appointments. 


